LTC3499/LTC3499B
1
3499fc
TYPICAL APPLICATION
DESCRIPTION
750mA Synchronous
Step-Up DC/DC Converters
with Reverse-Battery Protection

SHDN to GND.................................................. – 7V to 7V
(Note 1)
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC3499EDD#PBF LTC3499EDD#TRPBF LBRB 8-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC3499BEDD#PBF LTC3499BEDD#TRPBF LCDZ 8-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC3499EMS8#PBF LTC3499EMS8#TRPBF LTBRC 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC3499BEMS8#PBF LTC3499BEMS8#TRPBF LTCFB 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges.
Consult LTC Marketing for information on non-standard lead based finish parts.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifications, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/